FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2027(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/380/436/427/440/506/447/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To

FIR No. 629(6)2023 PGCI-PS u/s 143/148/380/436/427/440/506/447/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 11:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
06/09/2023 At 8:12 AM	At Tuibong, Hmar Veng, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North	06/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Aheibam Manaoton Singh (29) s/o A Dilip Singh of Saiton Heiyaikon # 8787399520	Unknown miscreants	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, theft, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, mischief committed after preparation made for causing death or hurt, criminal intimidation, criminal trespass, common intention.	ASI K Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge	atio	Punishable u/s / 143/148/380/436/427/440/506/447/34 IPC		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/e OC/CCP-PS : 06/09/2023

Date

Otticer- In- incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur The Officer-in-Charge Phougakchao Ikhai, Police Station

Subject: Report for some destruction done to my belonging





Respected Sir,

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

- That, I and my family members are also a part of the victims of the present incident that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards as present incident causes destruction to my belongings which is a part of my livelihood.
- 2. That, on 3rd May, 2023 at around 11pm, while I was at my rented residence focated at Tuibong HMarveng P.O C.C Pur, P.S C.C Pur, District C.C Pur, Manipur, some unknown armed miscreants i.e suspected as Kuki tribes as a part of the incident destroyed my repairing properties and burned them down worth around Rs. 20 lakhs (Rupees Twenty Lakhs) approximately.
- 3. The serial no. of my rented residence is 204, Licence No. ADCC/A1(7)/327/(22-D)/2019 C5, Category: Repairing, Sub-Category: Battery Work these are the description of the said residence which belong to Thangchinkhup Singson. But the belonging which are a part of my livelihood are mine which includes machineries, beds, chairs, tables, almirah, other equipment and all necessary things for living in a place and earning.
- 4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned threatened me and my neighbours who are a part of the Manipuris to leave the place permanently and that we will face direct consequences if we return to our Residence again. So, I would like to request to the government of Manipur, to show us some sympathy and helped us, as we are a part of the victims of the deadly incident. I myself have worked hard for several years to provide my children, wife and parents from the said residence where I worked, which provide me a livelihood but all my belongings and machineries, equipments and all my belonging are destroyed. Delay of filling F.I.R is due to the present incident. In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown Miscreants, apprehend then and punish them in accordance with the law. And to kindly see me for the Consequences which I had faced for which I shall always remain grateful to you.

Thanking You.

Retrieted as of of fix No. 2027 (09)2013 CIPPS UP 143/148/380/436/ 427/440/506/447/34 IPI, 25(16) ABY.

Dated: 2nd June, 2023

Place: Phougakchao Ikhai

Ohis report is Executed as an ee of care FIR NO. 629(6) 2023 PGCI-PS U15-143/1481 380/436/427/440/506/447/24 IPC & 25(1-c) Asuns Act. N

ocleger es.

Officer In-charge Phougakchao Ikhei Phougakchao Ikhei Pyote Station, Gorg District A. Momacton

Yours Faithfully Churachandpur Police Stat.

Aheibam Manaoton Singh Manapur

S/O, D/O : Aheibam Dilip Singh

Permanent Address: Saiton Heiyaikon

Present Address : Saiton Heiyaikon

Contact No : 8787399520 Aadhaar No : 670974331679



Page.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division- Moirang

District- Bishnupur

FIR No. 629(6)2023 PGCI-PS u/s- 143/148/380/436/427/440/506/447 /34 IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act

Date & Hours of occurrence-On 03/05/2023 @ 11:00 pm

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 19/06/2023 at 3:00 pm	At Tuibong Hmar Veng, PO & PS - CCP about 11 km South	On 19/06/2023

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant. of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

residence of	Name & residence of accused	offence with section &	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remark
Aheibam manaoton Singh (29) S/o A. Dilip Singh of Saiton Heiyaikon # 8787399520 OE/attached, OC/PGCI-PS Dt. 19/06/2023 Officer-in-Charge igakchao khai Police ishnupur District, Ma	Station	Being members of unlawful assembly, Rioting being armed with deadly weapon, Theft in a building, tent or vessel, Mischief by fire or	As the PO is falls within the jurisdiction of Churachandpur Disitrict, Manipur, the case is transfer to Churachandpur Police Station for further investigation.	

Signature Designation Date

: Sub-Inspt. N. Devdas Singh

: i/c OC/PGCI-PS

19/06/2023-in-Charge hougakohao Ikhai Folice Station Richagon Derror Many



-	T OF ITEMS LOSS	The state of the s		and the same of
SI.No.	PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTION	NUMBERS	REMARKS
1.	House / Building			Burned
				Damaged
	Vehicles			Burned
				Stolen
				Damaged
	Jewelleries			
	Jewelleries			Loss
		•		
	Shop & Establishment	1		Burned
				Stolen
				Damaged
	Animal and Poultry	The second second second		ii
	1			
		A STATE OF THE STA		
	Auto Electrical Works	Machine, Tools & Spore parts, Battery etc.		
	15 11-	and ante astron		
	WORKS	Spore paris, solley		

Total amount	of Loss in Rupe	es (Approximatel	VI 20,00,00/-	
(Rupees	Twenty			

A. Manaoton

(Signature)



TO SERVICE STREET, STREET,

